OP \$490.00 437707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as Resigning Collateral Agent		03/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Successor Collateral Agent
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4377073	ACCUCESS	
Registration Number:	4032067	ARCHIPELAGO LEARNING	
Registration Number:	4564863	EDMENTUM	
Serial Number:	90086313	EDMENTUM ONLINE NAVIGATOR	
Registration Number:	4577255	EDMENTUM SENSEI	
Registration Number:	4041005	EDOPTIONS	
Registration Number:	4551201	EDOPTIONS ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	5482203	EXACT PATH	
Registration Number:	4377074	FLEXTEST	
Registration Number:	3001321	PLATO	
Registration Number:	1153895	PLATO	
Registration Number:	1022888	PLATO	
Registration Number:	1098369	PLATO	
Registration Number:	3984947	READING MATE	
Registration Number:	3984945	READINGMATE	
Registration Number:	3331922	STRAIGHT CURVE	
Registration Number:	3507135	STUDY ISLAND	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0407

900604133

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4161301	STUDY ISLAND	
Registration Number:	3213041	THE PROVEN PATH TO ENGLISH PROFICIENCY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-20147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

Total Attachments: 14

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page3.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page4.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page5.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page7.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page8.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page9.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page10.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page11.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page12.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page12.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page13.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Edmentum)#page14.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 23, 2021 by and between **HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC**, acting in its capacity as the resigning collateral agent for the Secured Parties under the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent"), and **PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, acting in its capacity as the successor collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein will have the meaning assigned to them in the Credit Agreement or IP Agreements (as defined below), as applicable.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, EDMENTUM ULTIMATE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), TVG-EDMENTUM HOLDCO CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and each of the other Guarantors signatories thereto, the Resigning Agent, as Term Loan Agent, the Successor Agent, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and each lender from time to time party thereto, are party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2020 (as amended, restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the grantors and Resigning Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 11, 2020, and Copyright Security Agreement, dated December 11, 2020, identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "IP Agreements") covering certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Resignation of Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and Appointment of Successor Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, dated as of February 5, 2021 (the "Assignment and Assumption Agreement"), by and among Resigning Agent, Successor Agent and the other parties party thereto, Resigning Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the IP Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement and in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Resigning Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the IP Agreements.

Successor Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees that this Assignment is made without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description by, the Resigning Agent, except as set forth in, and in accordance with, the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, which applies to this Assignment *mutatis mutandis*, and without recourse to the Resigning Agent, except as expressly set forth in the Assignment and Assumption Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

RESIGNING AGENT:

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Vali Shokrgozar Title: Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

RESIGNING AGENT:	SUCCESSOR AGENT:
HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	Market Garden VP
Name: Vali Shokrgozar Title: Managing Director	Name: Mark Herdman Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 11, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2021 in Reel 7165, Frame 0474.

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of December 11, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), filed with the United States Copyright Office on January 20, 2021.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Edmentum, Inc.	ACCUCESS	4,377,073	7/30/2013
Edmentum, Inc.	ARCHIPELAGO LEARNING	4,032,067	9/27/2011
Edmentum, Inc.	EDMENTUM*	4,564,863	7/8/2014
Edmentum, Inc.	EDMENTUM ONLINE NAVIGATOR	90086313	11/17/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	EDMENTUM SENSEI	4,577,255	7/29/2014
Edmentum, Inc.	EDOPTIONS	4,041,005	10/18/2011
Edmentum, Inc.	EDOPTIONS ACADEMY and Design*	4,551,201	6/17/2014
Edmentum, Inc.	EXACT PATH	5,482,203	5/29/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	FLEXTEST	4,377,074	7/30/2013
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO	3,001,321	9/27/2005
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO	1,153,895	5/12/1981
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO	1,022,888	10/14/1975
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO	1,098,369	8/1/1978
Edmentum, Inc.	READING MATE and Design	3,984,947	6/28/2011

 $\begin{array}{c} 074658.20147/125427566v.1 \\ 074658.20147/125525099v.1 \end{array}$

Edmentum, Inc.	READINGMATE	3,984,945	6/28/2011
Edmentum, Inc.	STRAIGHT CURVE	3,331,922	11/6/2007
Edmentum, Inc.	STUDY ISLAND*	3,507,135	9/30/2008
Edmentum, Inc.	STUDY ISLAND and Design (Horizontal)	4,161,301	6/19/2012
Edmentum, Inc.	THE PROVEN PATH TO ENGLISH PROFICIENCY	3,213,041	2/27/2007

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Copyright	Registration No.	Registration Date
Edmentum, Inc.	Exact Path Platform Summer 2019 IP	1-9326017269	9/22/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island Platform Summer 2019 IP	1-9325942971	9/22/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	Courseware Platform Summer 2019 IP	1-9325830202	9/22/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	Algebra 2, Semester A v7.0	1-9326016953	9/22/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	Algebra 2, Semester B v7.0	1-9326017001	9/22/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	English 10, Semester A v7.0	1-9325943325	9/22/2020
Edmentum, Inc	English 10, Semester B v7.0	1-9326016503	9/22/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	Exact Path Platform Winter 2019 IP	TX 8-869-359	3/5/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	Courseware Platform Winter 2019 IP	TX 8-858-334	2/5/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island Platform Winter 2019 IP	TX 8-856-288	2/5/2020
Edmentum, Inc.	STEM Project-Based Learning Activities	TX 8-820-830	10/28/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	Boulevard Augmented Reality Activities - ELA	TX 8-812-269	9/16/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Algebra 1, Semester B v7.0	TX 8-812-432	9/16/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Algebra 1, Semester A v7.0	TX 8-812-431	9/16/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course English 9, Semester B v6.0	TX 8-812-429	9/16/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course English 9, Semester A v6.0	TX 8-812-426	9/16/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	Exact Path Platform Summer 2019 IP	TX 8-810-194	9/16/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island Platform Summer 2019 IP	TX 8-813-758	9/16/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	Courseware Platform Summer 2019 IP	TX 8-812-648	9/16/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Louisiana Technical Writing, Semester A	TX 8-732-494	3/21/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Louisiana Technical Writing, Semester B	TX 8-732-495	3/21/2019

074658,20147/125427566v.1 074658,20147/125525099v.1

Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island Platform Winter 2018-2019 IP	TX 8-714-203	3/5/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Art History and	TX 8-714-437	3/5/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	Appreciation v2.0 SIS ELF Integration Winter 2018 IP	TX 8-714-424	3/5/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	Exact Path Platform Winter 2018-2019 IP	TX 8-714-419	3/5/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	Courseware ELF Platform Winter 2018- 2019 IP	TX 8-714-429	3/5/2019
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Florida Financial Algebra, Semester B	TX 8-663-116	10/24/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Louisiana Business English, Semester B	TX 8-663-115	10/24/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Chemistry, Semester A v6.0	TX 8-728-704	7/23/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Chemistry, Semester B v6.0	TX 8-728-708	7/23/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Florida Financial Algebra, Semester A	TX 8-728-712	7/23/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Louisiana Business English, Semester A	TX 8-728-706	7/23/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	Courseware ELF Platform Summer 2018	TX 8-728-670	7/23/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	Exact Path ELF Platform Summer 2018	TX 8-728-684	7/23/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island Platform Summer 2018	TX 8-728-696	7/23/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	SIS Integration Platform Summer 2018	TX 8-737-117	7/23/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island Platform Spring 2018	TX 8-575-824	5/17/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	Admin Center Platform Winter 2017	TX 8-509-750	1/19/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	Exact Path Platform Winter 2017	TX 8-509-752	1/19/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	Courseware Platform Winter 2017	TX 8-509-744	1/19/2018
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Algebra 2 Semester A v6.0	TX 8-501-928	10/30/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Algebra 2 Semester B v6.0	TX 8-509-664	10/30/2017

Edmentum, Inc.	Courseware Platform	TX 8-452-369	9/25/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	Summer 2017 Release Exact Path Platform	TX 8-452-371	9/25/2017
T-1	Summer 2017	TTV 0. 500 640	0/05/0015
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Algebra 1 Semester A v6.0	TX 8-509-643	9/25/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Algebra 1 Semester B v6.0	TX 8-509-649	9/25/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Biology Semester A v6.0	TX 8-509-653	9/25/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Biology Semester B v6.0	TX 8-509-656	9/25/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course High School Earth and Space Science, Semester A	TX 8-509-658	9/25/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course High School Earth and Space Science, Semester B	TX 8-509-663	9/25/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island Platform Summer 2017	TX 8-452-372	9/25/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	Individualized Learning Solution Educator 01282017	TX 8-368-142	1/31/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	Individualized Learning Solution Learner 01282017	TX 8-369-862	1/31/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Contemporary World Semester A	TX 8-343-450	1/31/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Contemporary World Semester B	TX 8-343-443	1/31/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	Individualized Learning Solution Educator 08012016	TX 8-327-444	9/23/2016
Edmentum, Inc.	Individualized Learning Solution Learner 08012016	TX 8-327-429	9/23/2016
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Life Science, Semester A v3.0	TX 8-343-382	9/23/2016
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Life Science, Semester B v3.0	TX 8-343-374	9/23/2016
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Middle School US History, Semester A v2.0	TX 8-343-427	9/23/2016

Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Middle	TX 8-343-047	10/25/2016
Edinemum, mc.	School US History,	1A 0-343-047	10/23/2016
	Semester B v2.0		
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Middle	TX 8-343-367	9/23/2016
Damentam, me.	School World History,	111 0 3 13 307	<i>5/123/12</i> 010
	Semester A		
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course Middle	XT 8-343-358	9/23/2016
Lamentam, me.	School World History,	XI 0-3-3-330	9/23/2010
	Semester B		
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course	TX 8-343-396	9/23/2016
Edinomani, me.	Physical Science,		7,23,2010
	Semester A v3.0		
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course	TX 8-343-469	9/23/2016
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Physical Science,		
	Semester B v3.0		
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course World	TX 8-343-404	9/23/2016
,	History Survey,		
	Semester A		
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course World	TX 8-343-051	10/25/2016
	History Survey,		
	Semester B		
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course World	TX 8-343-348	9/23/2016
	History, Semester A		
	v3.0		
Edmentum, Inc.	PLATO Course World	TX 8-343-416	9/23/2016
	History, Semester B		
	v3.0		
Edmentum, Inc.	Edmentum Authoring	TX 8-216-520	3/11/2016
	Platform 12182015		
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island for Home	TX 8-216-521	3/11/2016
	01302016		11/1/2017
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island for Home	TX 8-216-517	11/4/2015
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island v6	TX 8-203-436	9/28/2015
T1	07122015	FFX 0 202 420	0/00/0015
Edmentum, Inc.	Study Island v6	TX 8-203-438	9/28/2015
F1 / T	08162015	TEX. 0. 100. 07.7	0/20/2015
Edmentum, Inc.	Plato Course English 6,	TX 8-199-975	8/20/2015
T1 . T	Semester A, V3.0	FFX 0 100 00 0	0/00/0015
Edmentum, Inc.	Plato Course English 6,	TX 8-199-982	8/20/2015
F1 4 I	Semester B, V3.0	TEN 0 102 045	0/17/0015
Edmentum, Inc.	Edmentum Authoring	TX 8-193-045	8/17/2015
Edmontum Inc	Platform 1.9 Plato Course English 7,	TX 8-200-421	8/17/2015
Edmentum, Inc.	1	1.7.0-200-421	0/17/2013
Edmentum, Inc.	Semester A, V3.0 Plato Course English 7,	TX 8-200-359	8/17/2015
Eamontain, Inc.	Semester B, V3.0	1A 0-200-339	0/11/2013
Edmentum, Inc.	Plato Course English 8,	TX 8-204-519	8/17/2015
Eamentain, inc.	Semester A, V3.0	11.0-204-319	0/17/2013
Edmentum, Inc.	Plato Course English 8,	TX 8-204-518	8/17/2015
Edinomuni, inc.	Semester B, V3.0	1A 0-204-310	0/17/2013
	1 Schiester D, V 3.0	I	

Edmentum, Inc.	Plato Course Math 8,	TX 8-204-515	8/17/2015
	Semester A, V3.0		
Edmentum, Inc.	Plato Course Math 8, Semester B, V3.0	TX 8-204-520	8/17/2015
Edmentum, Inc.	PLE 4.0	TX 8-190-716	8/17/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc. ¹	Plato Course Algebra 1, Semester A v5.0	TX 8-049-061	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Algebra 1, Semester B v5.0	TX 8-049-070	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Algebra 2, Semester A v5.0	TX 8-049-066	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Algebra 2, Semester B v5.0	TX 8-049-071	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course English 10, Semester A v4.0	TX 8-049-047	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course English 10, Semester B v4.0	TX 8-049-074	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course English 11, Semester A v4.0	TX 8-049-078	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course English 11, Semester B v4.0	TX 8-049-080	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course English 12, Semester A v4.0	TX 8-049-058	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course English 12, Semester B v4.0	TX 8-049-063	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course English 9, Semester A v4.0	TX 8-049-036	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course English 9, Semester B v4.0	TX 8-049-038	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Integrated Math 1, Semester A	TX 8-049-067	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Integrated Math 1, Semester B	TX 8-049-029	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Integrated Math 2, Semester A	TX 8-049-021	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Integrated Math 2, Semester B	TX 8-049-018	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Integrated Math 3, Semester A	TX 8-049-002	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Integrated Math 3, Semester B	TX 8-049-016	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Math 7, Semester A v2.0	TX 8-049-011	2/19/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course Math 7, Semester B v2.0	TX 8-049-034	2/19/2015

¹ Entity name change to Edmentum Holdings Inc., ownership to be updated.

PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course	TX 8-049-039	2/19/2015
	Precalculus, Semester A v3.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Course	TX 8-049-043	2/19/2015
TENTO Ecuming, me.	Precalculus, Semester B	121 0 0 15 0 15	2,13,2013
	v3.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Edmentum Sensei for	TX 8-062-845	1/16/2015
	Families		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Edmentum Sensei	TX 8-151-961	1/16/2015
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Edmentum Authoring Platform	TX 7-961-313	9/24/2014
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE Learner	TX 7-961-317	9/24/2014
PLATO Learning, Inc.	US Government	TX 7-848-776	1/13/2014
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Edmentum Assessments	TX 7-838-155	12/19/2013
LATO Learning, Inc.	3.5	1A 7-030-133	12/19/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE 3.5	TX 7-838-239	12/19/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Spanish 3 Semester A	TX 7-787-696	9/5/2013
<u> </u>	v2.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Spanish 3 Semester B	TX 7-787-700	9/5/2013
	v2.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Academic Success	TX 7-781-785	8/2/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	GPlato Courseware	TX 7-781-779	8/2/2013
	erman 2 Semester A		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	v2.0 Math 6 Semester A	TX 7-781-783	8/2/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc. PLATO Learning, Inc.	Math 6 Semester B	TX 7-781-786	8/2/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Courseware	TX 7-781-762	8/2/2013
TENTO Learning, Inc.	French 1 Semester A	124 7-701-702	0/2/2013
	v2.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Courseware	TX 7-781-761	8/2/2013
	French 1 Semester B		
	v2.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Courseware	TX 7-781-774	8/2/2013
	French 2 Semester A		
DI ATO I	v2.0	TN 7 006 056	0/0/0012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Courseware French 2 Semester B	TX 7-806-256	8/2/2013
	v2.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Courseware	TX 7-781-755	8/2/2013
TENTO Ecuming, mc.	German 1 Semester A	174 / 701 755	0/2/2013
	v2.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Courseware	TX 7-781-771	8/2/2013
	German 1 Semester B		
	v2.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Plato Courseware	TX 7-781-769	8/2/2013
	German 2 Semester B		
DI ATO Logradia a La	V2.0	TV 7 701 700	9/2/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Spanish 1 Semester A	TX 7-781-780	8/2/2013
	v2.0		

	T =		T
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Spanish 1 Semester B v2.0	TX 7-781-772	8/2/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Spanish 2 Semester A v2.0	TX 7-781-781	8/2/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Spanish 2 Semester B v2.0	TX 7-781-766	8/2/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	US History Semester A	TX 7-781-782	8/2/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	US History Semester B	TX 7-781-784	8/2/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Edmentum Authoring Platform	TX 7-775-083	7/23/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Geometry Semester A v3.0	TX 7-723-073	4/8/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Geometry Semester B v3.0	TX 7-723-016	4/8/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	World Geography Semester A	TX 7-723-070	4/8/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	World Geography Semester B	TX 7-723-064	4/8/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Administrator Basics in PLE – Inform Course	TX 7-647-818	12/21/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	American Literature	TX 7-647-819	12/21/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Instructor Basics in PLE – Inform Course	TX 7-647-811	12/21/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Online Teacher Best Practices – Inform Course	TX 7-647-816	12/21/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE 3.0 (winter 2012)	TX 7-642-034	12/21/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE Educator Mobile App	TX 7-642-042	12/21/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE 2.9 (Fall 2012)	TX 7-618-836	11/1/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Physical Education	TX 7-587-351	8/20/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE 2.8 (Summer 2012)	TX 7-586-967	8/20/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Probability and Stats	TX 7-587-374	8/20/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Stars Middle School US History	TX 7-587-359	8/20/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PCAP	TX 7-551-932	6/15/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Practice Planet 3.0	TX 7-560-054	6/15/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE 2.7 (Summer 2012)	TX 7-534-818	4/24/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Orchard Journey Math 3-8 LA 7-8	TX 7-535-823	4/23/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Orchard Now Courseware	TX 7-510-539	2/16/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	2011 Courseware (Algebra 1a, Personnel Finance, Algebra 1b)	TX 7-510-178	2/14/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	GRAD LMS	TX 7-504-758	2/14/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Orchard Now LMS	TX 7-504-749	2/14/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Stars Courseware	TX 7-510-528	2/14/2012

PLATO Learning, Inc.	STARS LMS	TX 7-507-091	2/14/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE 2.6 (Winter 2011)	TX 7-487-898	1/6/2012
PLATO Learning, Inc.	PLE 2.5	TX 7-470-553	10/11/2011
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Art History and	TX 7-469-088	4/9/2010
	Appreciation - Electives		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	2010 Courseware	TX 7-450-168	4/9/2010
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Advanced reading	TX 6-608-817	8/3/2007
_	strategies		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Advanced Writing	TX 6-811-822	8/3/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Algebra 2, p. 2: 1.5.1	TX 6-608-823	8/3/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	AS Algebra (Osiris)	TX 7-358-225	10/11/2011
	Post-Secondary		
	Courseware		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Basic Skills for the Real	TX 7-358-044	4/14/2010
	World		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Beginning reading:	TX 6-608-822	8/3/2007
	4.3.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Business basics	TX 6-608-825	8/3/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Communication Skills -	TX 6-924-547	12/12/2007
	Flash Conv		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Computer Applications	TX 7-348-255	4/14/2010
	and Technologies -		
	Electives		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Consumer Math -	TX 7-362-132	9/27/2010
	Electives		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Data skills.	TX 6-608-816	8/3/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Edmentum Sensei.	TX 7-836-963	12/19/2013
PLATO Learning, Inc.	EduTest	TX 6-611-441	8/3/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Essential reading skills	TX 6-608-818	8/3/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Essential reading skills	TX 6-608-819	8/3/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Health - Electives	TX 7-389-350	7/1/2011
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Inf_Read	TX 6-922-995	12/12/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Informational reading	TX 6-608-821	8/3/2007
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Intermediate reading	TX 6-608-815	8/3/2007
	strategies.		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Intermediate writing	TX 6-608-824	8/3/2007
	process and practice:		
	7.1.0		
PLATO Learning, Inc.	Math expeditions	TX 6-608-820	8/3/2007

074658.20147/125427566v.1 074658.20147/125525099v.1

RECORDED: 03/23/2021